## RESOLUTION

NO. 319

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, that they are of record in supporting the Green Peter and Cougar Dam projects and urge the Congress of the United States to give their upmost consideration to the necessity and expediency of these two projects.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany be and he is hereby authorized to take whatever steps necessary in informing the Congress of the United States, and all other parties, of the wish of the citizens of the City of Albany, in seeing the Green Peter and Cougar Dam projects inaugurated and completed with all possible expediency in order that the citizens of the central Willamette Valley may reap the many benefits of these two worthwhile projects.

PASSED and unamiously adopted by the Council of the City of Albany May 28, 1955.

CITY OF ALBANY

11

Martor

ATTEST

City Recorder